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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective January 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 $ 0.6460 $ 0.1213 $ 1.2698 $ 05025 $ 0.0187 $§ 0.1213 $ 0.6425
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $ 0.6460 $ 0.1213 § 1.4389 $ 06716 $ 0.0187 $ 01213 $ 0.8116
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $ 0353 $ 01213 $ 0.8460 $ 06716 $ 00187 $ 01213 $ 0.8116
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $ 06458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.2804 $ 05367 $ 00181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6527
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3692 $ 0.6458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.1129 $ 03692 $ 0.0181 $§ 0.0979 $ 0.4852
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04884 $ 06458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.2321 $ 04884 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.6044
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3336 $ 0.6458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.0773 $ 03336 $ 0.0181 $§ 0.0979 $ 0.4496
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
All therms over the first block per monthnat $ 0.3012 $§ 0.6458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.0449 $ 01464 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.2624
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 $ 06470 $ 0.0979 $ 1.0683 $ 03234 $§ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.4406
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2159 $§ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 0.9608 $ 02159 $ 0.0193 $§ 0.0979 $ 0.3331
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48 $ 198.48
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0278 $ 06470 $ 00979 $ 1.0237 $ 02059 $ 0.0193 $§ 0.0979 $ 0.3231
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.1905 $ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 0.9354 $ 01233 $ 0.0193 § 0.0979 $ 0.2405
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 87745 $ 877.45
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.1949 $ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 0.9398 $ 0098 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.2160
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0743 $§ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 0.8192 $ 00420 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.1592
DATED: December 21, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,898 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. DG 23-076



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Thirty-third Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Thirty-second Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective January 1, 2024 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79
All therms $ 06533 $§ 06460 $ 0.1213 $ 1.4206 $ 06533 $ 00187 $ 01213 $ 0.7933
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79
Therms in the first block per month at $ 08731 $ 06460 $ 0.1213 $ 1.6404 $ 08731 $ 00187 $ 01213 $ 1.0131
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.99 $ 11.99 $ 21.79 $ 21.79
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04802 $ 03553 $ 0.1213 $§ 0.9568 $ 08731 $ 00187 $ 01213 $ 1.0131
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06977 $ 06458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.4414 $ 06977 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.8137
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.4800 $ 0.6458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.2237 $ 04800 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5960
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 258.25 $ 258.25 $ 258.25 $ 258.25
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06349 $§ 06458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.3786 $ 06349 $ 00181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.7509
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.4337 $ 0.6458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.1774 $ 04337 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5497
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.3916 $ 0.6458 $ 0.0979 $ 1.1353 $ 01903 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0979 $ 0.3063
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04204 $ 06470 $ 0.0979 $ 1.1653 $ 04204 $ 00193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.5376
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2807 § 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 1.0256 $ 02807 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.3979
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 258.02 $ 258.02 $ 258.02 $ 258.02
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03624 $§ 06470 $ 0.0979 $ 1.1073 $ 02677 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.3849
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2477 $§ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 0.9926 $ 01603 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.2775
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69
All therms owver the first block per monthat $ 0.2534 $ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 $ 0.9983 $ 01284 $ 00193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.2456
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $  1,141.63
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0966 $§ 0.6470 $ 0.0979 § 0.8415 $ 00546 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0979 $ 0.1718
DATED: December 21, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman

EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,898 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. DG 23-076



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Fifteenth Revised Page 95

Superseding Fourteenth Revised Page 95

Winter Cost of Gas

30 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE

EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: WINTER PERIOD, NOVEMBER 1, 2023 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2024
(Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $ 67,828,453
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7172 per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 12,479,766 $ 0.1320 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 59,033,914 $ 0.6242 per therm
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate 666,498 $ 0.0070 per therm
Hedge Contract (Savings) (4,351,724) $  (0.0460) per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 67,828,453 $ 0.7172 per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 3,700,945
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0391 per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 11/01/23 $ 0.7563 per therm
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 11/01/23 COGwr $ 0.7563 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0315)
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 12/01/23 COGwr $ 0.7248 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0788)
[RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 01/01/24 COGwr $ 0.6460 /therm |
Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 0.9454
|GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R4 - 11/01/23 COGwr $ 0.4160 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0174)
|GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R4 - 12/01/23 COGwr $ 0.3986 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection '$ (0.0433)
|GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R4 - 01/01/24 COGwr $ 0.3553 /therm |
Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 0.5200
|c&| HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwh $ 0.7561 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0315)
|C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwh "$  0.7246 [therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0788)
|c&| HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/24 COGwh 's 0.6458 /therm |
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 $ 0.1320 Maximum (COG + 25%) $  0.9451
Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9987
Times: Correction Factor 0.9997
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1318
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6242
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0070
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $  0.0391
Hedge Contract (Savings) $  (0.0460)
Adjusted C&l High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $  0.7561
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwI $ 0.7573 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0315)
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwI "$  0.7258 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0788)
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/24 COGwI "$  0.6470 /therm |
Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 $ 0.1320 Maximum (COG + 25%) $  0.9466
Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 1.0080
Times: Correction Factor 0.9997
Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1330
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6242
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0070
Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0391
Hedge Contract (Savings) $ (0.0460
Adjusted C&I Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7573
DATED: December 21, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE:  January 1, 2024 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,898 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. DG 23-076
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22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES

Rates Effective November 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024
Rates Effective December 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
All therms $ 05025 $ 0.7248 $ 0.1180 $ 1.3453 $ 05025 $ 0.0187 $§ 0.1180 $ 0.6392
$—0.7563 $——1.3768
Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06716 $ 07248 $ 01180 $ 1.5144 $ 06716 $ 0.0187 $ 0.1180 $ 0.8083
$—0.7563 $—1.5459
Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 9.22 $ 9.22 $ 16.76 $ 16.76
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03694 $ 03986 $ 01180 $ 0.8860 $ 06716 $ 0.0187 $ 0.1180 $ 0.8083
$  0.4160 $ - 0.9034
Commercial/lndustrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23 $ 66.23
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 05367 $ 0.7246 $ 0.0957 $§ 1.3570 $ 05367 $ 00181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.6505
F$ 07561 7 $ 13885 4 r
All therms ower the first block per monthat $ 0.3692 $ 0.7246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1895 $ 03692 $§ 00181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.4830
$—0.7561 $——1.2210
Commercial/lndustrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65 $ 198.65
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04884 $ 07246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.3087 $ 04884 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.6022
r$—0.7561 7 $ 1.3402 4 v
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3336 $ 0.7246 $ 0.0957 $  1.1539 $ 03336 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.4474
$0.7561 $ 11854
Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68 $ 850.68
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3012 $ 0.7246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1215 $ 01464 $ 00181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.2602
$ 07561 $——1.1530
Commercial/lndustrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29 $ 66.29
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03234 $§ 07258 $ 00957 $ 1.1449 $ 03234 § 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.4384
F$ 07573 7 $ 11764 4 4
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.2159 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $  1.0374 $ 02159 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.3309
$  0.7573 $1.0689
Commercial/lndustrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 19848 $ 198.48 $ 19848 $ 198.48
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 02788 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1003 $ 02059 $ 00193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.3209
'S 07573 7 $—1.1318 r r
All therms ower the first block per monthat $ 0.1905 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0120 $ 01233 $§ 00193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.2383
$ 07573 $——1.0435
Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 87745 $ 877.45 $ 877.45 $ 877.45
All therms over the first block permonthat $ 0.1949 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0164 $ 0.0988 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.2138
$—0.7573 $—1.0479
Commercial/lndustrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18 $ 878.18
All therms over the first block per monthat $  0.0743 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $  0.8958 $ 0.0420 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.1570
$  0.7573 $ 0.9273
DATED:Nevember15:2023November 21, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE:Nevember1,20623December 1, 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC
2023, in Docket No. D



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Thirty-firstFhirtieth Revised Page 89
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4 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
Rates Effective November1,-2023 - April 30,2024
Rates Effective December 1, 2023 - April 30, 2024 Rates Effective May 1, 2024 - October 31, 2024
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79
All therms $ 06533 $§ 07248 $ 0.1180 $  1.4961 $ 06533 $§ 0.0187 $ 0.1180 $ 0.7900
$ 07563 $ 15278
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79 $ 21.79
Therms in the first block per month at $ 08731 $§ 07248 $ 01180 $ 1.7159 $ 08731 $ 00187 $ 0.1180 $ 1.0098
$ 07563 $ 47474
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.99 $ 11.99 $ 21.79 $ 21.79
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04802 $ 03986 $ 0.1180 $ 0.9968 $ 08731 $ 0.0187 $ 0.1180 $ 1.0098
$ 04160 $—1.0142
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10 $ 86.10
Size of the first block 100 Therms 20 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06977 $ 07246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.5180 $ 06977 $ 00181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.8115
'$ 075617 $ 15495 v v
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.4800 $ 0.7246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.3003 $ 04800 $ 00181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.5938
$ 07561 $ 13318
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 25825 $ 25825 $ 25825 $ 258.25
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 400 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 06349 $ 0.7246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.4552 $ 06349 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.7487
s 075617 $ 14867 r r
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.4337 $ 07246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2540 $ 04337 $ 00181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.5475
$ 07561 $ 12855
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88 $ 1,105.88
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.3916 $ 07246 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2119 $ 0193 $ 0.0181 $ 0.0957 $ 0.3041
$ 07561 $ 12434
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18 $ 86.18
Size of the first block 100 Therms 100 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 04204 $ 07258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.2419 $ 04204 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.5354
s 075737 $—1.2734 v v
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2807 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1022 $ 02807 $ 00193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.3957
$ 07573 $ 11337
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 258.02 $ 258.02 $  258.02 $ 258.02
Size of the first block 1000 Therms 1000 Therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 03624 $ 07258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.1839 $ 02677 $ 00193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.3827
s 075737 $ 12154 r r
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2477 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $  1.0692 $ 01603 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.2753
$—0.7573 $ 11007
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $ 1,140.69 $  1,140.69
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.2534 $ 07258 $ 0.0957 $ 1.0749 $ 01284 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.2434
$ 07573 $ 11084
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $ 1,141.63 $  1,141.63
All therms over the first block per monthat $ 0.0966 $ 0.7258 $ 0.0957 $ 0.9181 $ 00546 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0957 $ 0.1696
$ 07573 $—0.9408
DATED:Nevember 15-2023November 21, 2023 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE :Nevember1:-2023December 1, 2023 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC 658 : 5
2023, in Docket No, 23-0 —26:899




NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Fhirteenth-Fourteenth Revised Page 95
Superseding FwelthThirteenth Revised Page 95
Winter Cost of Gas

30 CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES WINTER PERIOD COST OF GAS RATE

EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE
PERIOD COVERED: WINTER PERIOD, NOVEMBER 1, 2023 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2024
(Refer to Text in Section 17 Cost of Gas Clause)

(Col 1)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024)
Direct Cost of Gas Rate

Demand Cost of Gas Rate
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate
Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate
Hedge Contract (Savings)

(Col 2)

$ 67,828,453
94,568,321

$ 12,479,766
59,033,914
666,498

$

$
$
$

(4,351,724) §

(Col 3)

0.7172 per therm

0.1320 per therm
0.6242 per therm
0.0070 per therm
(0.0460) per therm

Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $ 67,828,453 $ 0.7172 per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $ 3,700,945
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/2023 - 04/30/2024) 94,568,321
Indirect Cost of Gas $ 0.0391 per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS EFFECTIVE 11/01/23 $ 0.7563 per therm
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 11/01/23 COGwr $ 0.7563 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0315)
|RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - EXCLUDING LOW INCOME - 12/01/23 COGwr $ 0.7248 /therm |
Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 0.9454
|GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R4 - 11/01/23 COGwr $ 0.4160 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0174)
|GAS ASSISTANCE PLAN RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE R4 - 12/01/23 COGwr $ 0.3986 /therm |
Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 0.5200

|C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwh $ 0.7561 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0315)
|C&I HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwh $ 0.7246 /therm I

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 $ 0.1320 Maximum (COG + 25%) $  0.9451

Times: High Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 0.9987

Times: Correction Factor 0.9997

Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1318

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6242

Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0070

Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $  0.0391

Hedge Contract (Savings) $ (0.0460)

Adjusted C&lI High Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7561
[C& LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/23 COGwlI $ 0.7573 /therm |
Change in rate due to revised under/over recovery projection $ (0.0315)
|C&I LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 12/01/23 COGwlI $ 0.7258 /therm |

Average Demand Cost of Gas Rate Effective 11/01/23 $ 0.1320 Maximum (COG + 25%) $ 0.9466

Times: Low Winter Use Ratio (Winter) 1.0080

Times: Correction Factor 0.9997

Adjusted Demand Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.1330

Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.6242

Adjustment Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.0070

Indirect Cost of Gas Rate $  0.0391

Hedge Contract (Savings) $ (0.0460)

Adjusted C&l Low Winter Use Cost of Gas Rate $ 0.7573

DATED:Nevember15;2023November 21, 2023

EFFECTIVE:Nevember1;2023December 1, 2023

ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,898 dated October 31, 2023, in Docket No. DG 23-076
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